
Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 62 Charlie Mathewson / Ian Bass Volkswagen Up 00:52:02

2 61 McKenzie Snowden / Jonathan Suzuki Alto 00:53:11

3 66 George Fenner-Leitao / Izzie Holman Nissan Micra 00:54:15

4 70 Henri Cynwyl / Mark Williams Citroen C1 00:54:15

5 63 Riley Chester / Victoria Swallow Volkswagen Up 00:54:28

6 64 Daniel Taylor / Stuart Gilks Citroen C1 00:54:38

7 67 Iago Edwards / Caron Tomlinson Peugeot 107 00:55:59

8 65 Joshua Slaughter / Emma Morrison Citroen C1 00:58:07

9 68 Kyle Green / Wyn Jones Skoda Citigo 00:59:05

10 69 Lewis Arnold / Gareth Short Citroen C1 00:59:28

11 72 Daniel Biccard / Alex Mill Citroen C1 00:59:36

12 73 Jalila Mohamed / Cameron Davies Peugeot 107 01:01:23

13 74 Emma Brumfield / Jerry Griffiths Peugeot 107 01:03:44

14 71 Mattie Franklin / Steve Cox Citroen C1 00:48:23

 

Class 8

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

62 Charlie Mathewson / Ian Bass Volkswagen Up 8 00:52:02   1  

61 McKenzie Snowden / Jonathan Turnbull Suzuki Alto 8 00:53:11 01:09 01:09 2  

66 George Fenner-Leitao / Izzie Holman Nissan Micra 8 00:54:15 01:04 02:13 3  

70 Henri Cynwyl / Mark Williams Citroen C1 8 00:54:15 00:00 02:13 4  

63 Riley Chester / Victoria Swallow Volkswagen Up 8 00:54:28 00:13 02:26 5  

64 Daniel Taylor / Stuart Gilks Citroen C1 8 00:54:38 00:10 02:36 6  

67 Iago Edwards / Caron Tomlinson Peugeot 107 8 00:55:59 01:21 03:57 7  

65 Joshua Slaughter / Emma Morrison Citroen C1 8 00:58:07 02:08 06:05 8  

68 Kyle Green / Wyn Jones Skoda Citigo 8 00:59:05 00:58 07:03 9  

69 Lewis Arnold / Gareth Short Citroen C1 8 00:59:28 00:23 07:26 10  

72 Daniel Biccard / Alex Mill Citroen C1 8 00:59:36 00:08 07:34 11  

73 Jalila Mohamed / Cameron Davies Peugeot 107 8 01:01:23 01:47 09:21 12  

74 Emma Brumfield / Jerry Griffiths Peugeot 107 8 01:03:44 02:21 11:42 13  

71 Mattie Franklin / Steve Cox Citroen C1 8 00:48:23 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

61  McKenzie Snowden Jonathan Turnbull Suzuki Alto  8  

62  Charlie Mathewson Ian Bass Volkswagen Up  8  

63  Riley Chester Victoria Swallow Volkswagen Up  8 Dan's Action Vehicles

64  Daniel Taylor Stuart Gilks Citroen C1  8  

65  Joshua Slaughter Emma Morrison Citroen C1  8  

66  George Fenner-Leitao Izzie Holman Nissan Micra  8 Silverstone Rally

67  Iago Edwards Caron Tomlinson Peugeot 107  8  

68  Kyle Green Wyn Jones Skoda Citigo  8  

69  Lewis Arnold Gareth Short Citroen C1  8  

70  Henri Cynwyl Mark Williams Citroen C1  8  

71  Mattie Franklin Steve Cox Citroen C1  8  

72  Daniel Biccard Alex Mill Citroen C1  8  

73  Jalila Mohamed Cameron Davies Peugeot 107  8 Chris Vosper

74  Emma Brumfield Jerry Griffiths Peugeot 107  8 Century Cars (Caistor)
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

61 McKenzie Snowden / Jonathan Turnbull Suzuki Alto 8 00:53:11 01:09 01:09 2  

62 Charlie Mathewson / Ian Bass Volkswagen Up 8 00:52:02   1  

63 Riley Chester / Victoria Swallow Volkswagen Up 8 00:54:28 00:13 02:26 5  

64 Daniel Taylor / Stuart Gilks Citroen C1 8 00:54:38 00:10 02:36 6  

65 Joshua Slaughter / Emma Morrison Citroen C1 8 00:58:07 02:08 06:05 8  

66 George Fenner-Leitao / Izzie Holman Nissan Micra 8 00:54:15 01:04 02:13 3  

67 Iago Edwards / Caron Tomlinson Peugeot 107 8 00:55:59 01:21 03:57 7  

68 Kyle Green / Wyn Jones Skoda Citigo 8 00:59:05 00:58 07:03 9  

69 Lewis Arnold / Gareth Short Citroen C1 8 00:59:28 00:23 07:26 10  

70 Henri Cynwyl / Mark Williams Citroen C1 8 00:54:15 00:00 02:13 4  

71 Mattie Franklin / Steve Cox Citroen C1 8 00:48:23 Retired

72 Daniel Biccard / Alex Mill Citroen C1 8 00:59:36 00:08 07:34 11  

73 Jalila Mohamed / Cameron Davies Peugeot 107 8 01:01:23 01:47 09:21 12  

74 Emma Brumfield / Jerry Griffiths Peugeot 107 8 01:03:44 02:21 11:42 13  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

1 62 Charlie Mathewson / Ian Bass 8 08:25 08:24 08:28 08:28 09:09 09:08 00:52:02

2 61 McKenzie Snowden / Jonathan Turnbull 8 08:49 08:36 08:37 08:34 09:18 09:17 00:53:11

3 66 George Fenner-Leitao / Izzie Holman 8 08:56 08:48 09:02 08:46 09:26 09:17 00:54:15

4 70 Henri Cynwyl / Mark Williams 8 09:04 08:47 08:53 08:46 09:31 09:14 00:54:15

5 63 Riley Chester / Victoria Swallow 8 09:03 08:51 08:53 08:49 09:30 09:22 00:54:28

6 64 Daniel Taylor / Stuart Gilks 8 09:14 08:52 08:52 08:46 09:30 09:24 00:54:38

7 67 Iago Edwards / Caron Tomlinson 8 09:24 09:07 09:10 09:04 09:45 09:29 00:55:59

8 65 Joshua Slaughter / Emma Morrison 8 13:00 08:47 08:51 08:43 09:23 09:23 00:58:07

9 68 Kyle Green / Wyn Jones 8 10:07 09:32 09:40 09:31 10:12 10:03 00:59:05

10 69 Lewis Arnold / Gareth Short 8 09:17 09:08 09:11 09:04 09:48 13:00 00:59:28

11 72 Daniel Biccard / Alex Mill 8 10:16 09:35 09:55 09:22 10:19 10:09 00:59:36

12 73 Jalila Mohamed / Cameron Davies 8 10:14 10:05 10:06 09:58 10:43 10:17 01:01:23

13 74 Emma Brumfield / Jerry Griffiths 8 11:17 10:36 10:33 10:11 10:38 10:29 01:03:44

14 71 Mattie Franklin / Steve Cox 8 09:41 09:20 09:24 09:23 10:35  00:48:23
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

2 61 McKenzie Snowden / Jonathan Turnbull 8 08:49 08:36 08:37 08:34 09:18 09:17 00:53:11

1 62 Charlie Mathewson / Ian Bass 8 08:25 08:24 08:28 08:28 09:09 09:08 00:52:02

5 63 Riley Chester / Victoria Swallow 8 09:03 08:51 08:53 08:49 09:30 09:22 00:54:28

6 64 Daniel Taylor / Stuart Gilks 8 09:14 08:52 08:52 08:46 09:30 09:24 00:54:38

8 65 Joshua Slaughter / Emma Morrison 8 13:00 08:47 08:51 08:43 09:23 09:23 00:58:07

3 66 George Fenner-Leitao / Izzie Holman 8 08:56 08:48 09:02 08:46 09:26 09:17 00:54:15

7 67 Iago Edwards / Caron Tomlinson 8 09:24 09:07 09:10 09:04 09:45 09:29 00:55:59

9 68 Kyle Green / Wyn Jones 8 10:07 09:32 09:40 09:31 10:12 10:03 00:59:05

10 69 Lewis Arnold / Gareth Short 8 09:17 09:08 09:11 09:04 09:48 13:00 00:59:28

4 70 Henri Cynwyl / Mark Williams 8 09:04 08:47 08:53 08:46 09:31 09:14 00:54:15

14 71 Mattie Franklin / Steve Cox 8 09:41 09:20 09:24 09:23 10:35  00:48:23

11 72 Daniel Biccard / Alex Mill 8 10:16 09:35 09:55 09:22 10:19 10:09 00:59:36

12 73 Jalila Mohamed / Cameron Davies 8 10:14 10:05 10:06 09:58 10:43 10:17 01:01:23

13 74 Emma Brumfield / Jerry Griffiths 8 11:17 10:36 10:33 10:11 10:38 10:29 01:03:44
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

1 62 08:25 62 08:24 62 08:28 62 08:28 62 09:09 62 09:08

2 61 08:49 61 08:36 61 08:37 61 08:34 61 09:18 70 09:14

3 66 08:56 70 08:47 65 08:51 65 08:43 65 09:23 61 09:17

4 63 09:03 65 08:47 64 08:52 64 08:46 66 09:26 66 09:17

5 70 09:04 66 08:48 70 08:53 70 08:46 64 09:30 63 09:22

6 64 09:14 63 08:51 63 08:53 66 08:46 63 09:30 65 09:23

7 69 09:17 64 08:52 66 09:02 63 08:49 70 09:31 64 09:24

8 67 09:24 67 09:07 67 09:10 67 09:04 67 09:45 67 09:29

9 71 09:41 69 09:08 69 09:11 69 09:04 69 09:48 68 10:03

10 68 10:07 71 09:20 71 09:24 72 09:22 68 10:12 72 10:09

11 73 10:14 68 09:32 68 09:40 71 09:23 72 10:19 73 10:17

12 72 10:16 72 09:35 72 09:55 68 09:31 71 10:35 74 10:29

13 74 11:17 73 10:05 73 10:06 73 09:58 74 10:38 69 13:00

14 65 13:00 74 10:36 74 10:33 74 10:11 73 10:43   
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

71 Mattie Franklin / Steve Cox Citroen C1 8 6 Retired  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages - Junior F1000

List of Penalties

There is no data to produce this report
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